



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Darice Nagy Email: <u>darice@greendotpr.com</u>

Brentwood Bank Honored with PACB Proclamation for Landmark 100 Year Anniversary

PITTSBURGH, Pa, June, 2022 - <u>Brentwood Bank</u>, a leader of community banking in the Greater Pittsburgh area, is proud to announce that they have been honored with a Proclamation by the <u>Pennsylvania Association of Community Bankers</u> (PACB). The Proclamation congratulates Brentwood Bank for its historic 100 year anniversary and its role as a pillar in the community in which it has served for generations.

"The PACB's Proclamation for Brentwood Bank's anniversary has instilled a sense of pride and gratitude throughout the organization," said **Thomas Bailey, President & CEO of Brentwood Bank**. "The 100 year anniversary serves as a reminder of the Bank's continuous care and heartfelt support for the communities it serves in Allegheny and Beaver Counties. The PACB's deep appreciation encourages our continued commitment to serving generations of customers, and keeping community needs close to us."

Brentwood Bank's values align with the communities they serve and understand the importance of supporting local businesses and beyond. For the next hundred years, Brentwood Bank is thrilled to continue to transform the communities in the Greater Pittsburgh area and to provide solid support to their clients through the thoughtful expansion of products, services, and banking technology.

"We heartily congratulate Brentwood Bank on its 100th Anniversary," said **Kevin Shivers**, **President and CEO of PACB**. "We honor the extraordinary vision and charismatic , resultsdriven leadership that have made this milestone possible, and we extend our heartfelt best wishes to this special banking family and their customers for many more years of service and success."

To learn more, please visit <u>https://celebrate100.brentwoodbank.com/</u>.

About Brentwood Bank

Brentwood Bank is not just a bank. We're a community bank. That means our bottom line is helping the place we call home be a little better each day. We do this by taking a genuine interest in each and every customer, whether it's a person, business, not-for-profit organization or municipality. We offer a full range of financial products and services and are committed to providing exceptional service and value to our customers and our communities throughout the Greater Pittsburgh area. To learn more, please visit www.brentwoodbank.com.

About Pennsylvania Association of Community Bankers (PACB)

The Pennsylvania Association of Community Bankers (PACB) exclusively represents the interests of the more than 100 community banks chartered in the Commonwealth. Our mission is focused; to preserve, promote and protect the community banking industry and the men and women who work to make the financial dreams of their communities and neighbors become realities. Regardless of size or geographic region, PACB members share a resilient commitment to investing time, personnel and financial resources into every facet of their local communities. They positively impact personal and business futures utilizing honed financial service skills, encompassed by extraordinary human compassion. PACB believes that the community banking industry is uniquely equipped to make a difference to every "Main Street" community in the Commonwealth. Laser-focus on keeping their communities and neighbors top-of-mind, community banks continue to invest in the Commonwealth one small business...new home...college loan, and economic development project at a time. To learn more, please visit www.pacb.org